Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-01/12-01/15

Date: 21 July 2021

THREE JUGDES OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER APPOINTED FOR THE REVIEW CONCERNING REDUCTION OF SENTENCE

Before: Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa, Presiding

Judge Marc Perrin de Brichambaut

Judge Gocha Lordkipanidze

SITUATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALI

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. AHMAD AL FAQI AL MAHDI

Public document

Order on the filing of a response to the "Prosecution observations to the 'Scheduling order for the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi', ICC-01/12-01/15-392"

1/3

No: ICC-01/12-01/15

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Karim A. A. Khan, Prosecutor Mr James Stewart

Counsel for Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi

Mr Mohamed Aouini

Legal Representatives of Victims

Mr Mayombo Kassongo

State Representatives

The Republic of Mali The United Kingdom

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Peter Lewis

Other

The Presidency

No: ICC-01/12-01/15

RV

The three judges of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the review by the Court concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi (hereinafter: "Mr Al Mahdi") pursuant to article 110 of the Statute,

Noting the "Scheduling order for the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi" (ICC-01/12-01/15-392) in which a hearing was scheduled between 21-22 September 2021,

Having before them the "Prosecution observations to the 'Scheduling order for the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi', ICC-01/12-01/15-392" of 19 July 2021 (ICC-01/12-01/15-396) in which the Prosecutor informed the three judges that the scheduled dates for the hearing presented certain difficulties and proposed alternate dates, namely, in the week of 27 September 2021,

Issues the following

ORDER

Mr Al Mahdi, the Registrar, the United Kingdom, the Republic of Mali and the Legal Representatives of Victims may respond, by Monday 26 July 2021, to the abovementioned request of the Prosecutor.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa Presiding Judge

3/3

Dated this 21st day of July 2021

At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: ICC-01/12-01/15